
RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   2200m
1	 096745	 Two For The Boys	 60	 [	 7]	 B Soodoo (4)	 12.8%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
2	 493232	 Terminal Velocity	 59	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
3	 353243	 Aethelwulf	 55.5	 [	 5]	 Y Ramzan	 6.7%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
4	 084433	 Mont Tremblant	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 10.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
5	 605796	 Nuclear Power	 53.5	 [	 6]	 S Naidoo	 4.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.7%
6	 78659	 Sugar Baby Love	 52	 [	 4]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.6%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
7	 638787	 Tori’s Girl	 52	 [	 3]	 X Ndlovu	 7.4%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 2	 Terminal Velocity
	 6	 Sugar Baby Love
	 4	 Mont Tremblant
	 3	 Aethelwulf

2	 Terminal Velocity	 56%
3	 Aethelwulf	 22%
4	 Mont Tremblant	 17%
5	 Nuclear Power	 5%

4	 Mont Tremblant	 17% 4	 Mont Tremblant	 2:18.02
1	 Two For The Boys	 2:18.56
5	 Nuclear Power	 2:27.01

Race Preview: Terminal Velocity has been very costly to follow but does look hard to oppose. This 
longer distance looks likely to suit her. Aethelwulf continues to hold his form but does lack a strong 
finish. He would not be a surprise winner. Mont Tremblant is threatening to win a race and should be 
right there at the finish. Sugar Baby Love makes her local debut and could show vast improvement.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$91,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 327315	 Smashing	 60	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 12.1%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
2	 545224	 Unconquerable Lady	 56	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
3	 385911	 Great Notion	 56	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
4	 059131	 Happy Wives	 56	 [	 2]	 K Minnie	 3.2%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
5	 374232	 Kings Again	 54	 [	 1]	 X Ndlovu	 7.4%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
6	 413464	 Priscilla Maisey	 54	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 10.9%	 J P Nel	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Great Notion
	 2	 Unconquerable Lady
	 1	 Smashing
	 4	 Happy Wives

3	 Great Notion	 100%
5	 Kings Again	 56%
1	 Smashing	 50%
6	 Priscilla Maisey	 33%
4	 Happy Wives	 22%

1	 Smashing	 56%
4	 Happy Wives	 44%
3	 Great Notion	 44%
5	 Kings Again	 40%
2	 Unconquerable Lady	 28%

1	 Smashing	 1:07.93
4	 Happy Wives	 1:08.67
2	 Unconquerable Lady	 1:09.14
3	 Great Notion	 1:09.50
5	 Kings Again	 1:09.62

Race Preview: Great Notion quickened nicely to win on local debut on the turf. She was even more 
impressive on the Polytrack and can complete her hat-trick. Her stable companions, Smashing and 
Happy Wives, are consistent and capable of earning some money. Unconquerable Lady did not 
show her best last time out but could be a real threat to these rivals if allowed a soft lead.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$85,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 490134	 Warofdynamite	 62	 [	 2]	 B Soodoo (4)	 12.8%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
2	 920587	 William The First	 61.5	 [	 4]	 S Naidoo	 4.7%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
3	 565361	 On An Impulse	 60.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
4	 677966	 Blowin In The Wind	 58	 [	 5]	 Y Ramzan	 6.7%	 L Gila	 5.8%
5	 518	 Cadenza	 57	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
6	 131833	 King Rahul	 55	 [	 7]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.6%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.7%
7	 523765	 Notorix	 55	 [	 1]	 E Webber	 1.3%	 J P Nel	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 On An Impulse
	 1	 Warofdynamite
	 5	 Cadenza
	 6	 King Rahul

3	 On An Impulse	 100%
1	 Warofdynamite	 44%
6	 King Rahul	 33%
5	 Cadenza	 33%
2	 William The First	 31%

1	 Warofdynamite	 33%
7	 Notorix	 20%
4	 Blowin In The Wind	 17%
6	 King Rahul	 8%
2	 William The First	 7%

7	 Notorix	 1:09.12
1	 Warofdynamite	 1:09.69
4	 Blowin In The Wind	 1:09.94
2	 William The First	 1:10.26
6	 King Rahul	 1:10.32

Race Preview: On An Impulse tackles stronger after an easy maiden win on this surface. That was 
his first start for trainer Dean Smith and he could be ahead of the handicapper. Warofdynamite has 
been consistent of late and should fight it out once again. Cadenza has been unreliable so far but was 
a very easy maiden winner in his penultimate start and must be respected for that. King Rahul has 
held form of late and is clearly not out of it.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 634423	 Cliffie Clavin	 60	 [	 1]	 W Agrella	 7.5%	 T J Laing	 9.1%
2	 442275	 Bugle	 59	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.7%
3	 0003	 Warrior’s Sword	 59	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 10.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
4	 784974	 Blame It On Me	 58.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 J P Nel	 10.2%
5	 709045	 Good Shine	 58.5	 [	10]	 E Webber	 1.3%	 J P Nel	 10.2%
6	 806558	 Quick Crown	 57.5	 [	 4]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.2%
7	 609684	 Global Zee	 57.5	 [	 2]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.6%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.0%
8	 00880	 Eriks Love	 57	 [	 7]	 B Soodoo (4)	 12.8%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
9	 004	 Nordic Spy	 55	 [	 5]	 S Naidoo	 4.7%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
10	 5907	 World Choice	 55	 [	 8]	 W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Cliffie Clavin
	 8	 Eriks Love
	 3	 Warrior’s Sword
	 4	 Blame It On Me

2	 Bugle	 33%
3	 Warrior’s Sword	 33%
1	 Cliffie Clavin	 15%

2	 Bugle	 67%
1	 Cliffie Clavin	 21%
4	 Blame It On Me	 6%

1	 Cliffie Clavin	 1:23.00
2	 Bugle	 1:24.17
6	 Quick Crown	 1:24.46
7	 Global Zee	 1:24.55
4	 Blame It On Me	 1:24.88

Race Preview: Cliffie Clavin is threatening to win a race and will have every advantage from pole 
position draw. Warrior’s Sword showed vast improvement last time out and could have more to offer. 
Blame It On Me was not disgraced on local debut and could be ready to score.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$94,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 154617	 Dubai Hills	 62	 [	 4]	 X Ndlovu	 7.4%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
2	 416739	 Mr Fox	 62	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
3	 878377	 Pas De Nom	 60	 [	 6]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.2%
4	 223211	 Silvonian	 58	 [	 2]	 Y Ramzan	 6.7%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
5	 308811	 Andy Coogle	 58	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 10.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
6	 023214	 French Flame	 56	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
7	 369087	 El Romiachi	 56	 [	 7]	 B Soodoo (4)	 12.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Andy Coogle
	 4	 Silvonian
	 6	 French Flame
	 2	 Mr Fox

5	 Andy Coogle	 100%
6	 French Flame	 56%
4	 Silvonian	 41%
1	 Dubai Hills	 40%
2	 Mr Fox	 39%

4	 Silvonian	 100%
3	 Pas De Nom	 67%
1	 Dubai Hills	 40%
6	 French Flame	 33%
7	 El Romiachi	 23%

6	 French Flame	 1:21.78
7	 El Romiachi	 1:21.84
1	 Dubai Hills	 1:22.21
4	 Silvonian	 1:22.32
5	 Andy Coogle	 1:22.51

Race Preview: Andy Coogle represents a trainer in very good form and he is hat-trick seeking after 
some solid wins. Silvonian is also looking for a treble of wins after striking form and will not go down 
easily. Stable companion French Flame has looked unlucky not to win locally and could be ready to 
pop up. The Alan Greeff-trained Mr Fox has been running in better field than this recently and hold 
winning hopes as well.

RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$76,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 726026	 Aadehya	 62.5	 [	 1]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.6%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
2	 355018	 Jet Set Run	 60	 [	 5]	 W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.4%
3	 753481	 Jet Querari	 60	 [	 3]	 S Naidoo	 4.7%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
4	 91	 General Pardon	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
5	 085334	 Rhythm	 59.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
6	 338790	 Griffin Park	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 12.1%	 Wgc Miller	 10.0%
7	 168054	 Flight Engineer	 57	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 10.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
8	 159644	 Piton De Neige	 52.5	 [	 4]	 B Soodoo (4)	 12.8%	 D A Mckenzie	 4.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	5	 Rhythm
	 4	 General Pardon
	 7	 Flight Engineer
	 3	 Jet Querari

3	 Jet Querari	 100%
4	 General Pardon	 100%
2	 Jet Set Run	 33%
1	 Aadehya	 30%
8	 Piton De Neige	 25%

7	 Flight Engineer	 33%
2	 Jet Set Run	 31%
1	 Aadehya	 27%
5	 Rhythm	 20%
6	 Griffin Park	 19%

1	 Aadehya	 0:56.11
8	 Piton De Neige	 0:56.26
5	 Rhythm	 0:56.69
6	 Griffin Park	 0:57.13
2	 Jet Set Run	 0:57.32

Race Preview: Rhythm is very consistent and can win on local debut. Jet Querari is reliable but 
is capable of getting involved with the finish if showing the best form. General Pardon showed 
vast improvement when winning on local debut and could well be ahead of the handicapper. Flight 
Engineer has improved of late and is clearly not out of it.
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RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 086121	 Family Power	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
2	 104961	 Exquisite	 58.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
3	 224424	 Royal City Girl	 57	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 10.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
4	 159676	 Arabian Red	 55.5	 [	 4]	 B Soodoo (4)	 12.8%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
5	 777874	 Bosnay	 54	 [	 5]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.6%	 Z Oosthuizen	 7.7%
6	 649511	 White Waters	 54	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 12.1%	 Wgc Miller	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Family Power
	 2	 Exquisite
	 6	 White Waters
	 3	 Royal City Girl

2	 Exquisite	 100%
1	 Family Power	 83%
3	 Royal City Girl	 50%
6	 White Waters	 50%
4	 Arabian Red	 36%

1	 Family Power	 56%
4	 Arabian Red	 44%
2	 Exquisite	 33%
3	 Royal City Girl	 33%
5	 Bosnay	 25%

5	 Bosnay	 1:34.98
1	 Family Power	 1:35.00
3	 Royal City Girl	 1:35.46
4	 Arabian Red	 1:35.55
2	 Exquisite	 1:38.47

Race Preview: Family Power is at the top of her game. She is well suited to this course and distance 
and looks the one to beat. Exquisite won on local debut and showed a liking for this surface so 
should have more wins in her tank. Royal City Girl has form over this track and distance and can 
earn some more money. White Waters is hat-trick seeking and represents an in-form jockey and 
trainer combination.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$85,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 000155	 Jet Lavish	 64	 [	 4]	 B Soodoo (4)	 12.8%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
2	 601970	 Princess Of Bayeux	 61	 [	 9]	 K Minnie	 3.2%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
3	 516962	 Saigon Suzie	 61	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.8%
4	 812532	 Jambo Sana	 60.5	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
5	 117348	 Umzolozolo	 60.5	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 12.1%	 Wgc Miller	 10.0%
6	 221221	 Lady Bomber	 60	 [	 7]	 W Agrella	 7.5%	 T J Laing	 9.1%
7	 717456	 Blue Palace	 58.5	 [	11]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.6%	 S B Kotzen	 9.4%
8	 652995	 Kamakazi	 58.5	 [	 6]	 I Taka	 7.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.2%
9	 025745	 Sun Spectacular	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 10.9%	 K Mitchley	 7.3%
10	715177	 Lady Luck	 57	 [	10]	 E Webber	 1.3%	 J P Nel	 10.2%
11	885341	 Dynasty’s Last	 53.5	 [	 5]	 W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 5.2%
12	663417	 Darling Girl	 52	 [	 3]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Saigon Suzie
	 4	 Jambo Sana
	 6	 Lady Bomber
	 7	 Blue Palace

6	 Lady Bomber	 83%
3	 Saigon Suzie	 67%
11	Dynasty’s Last	 50%
4	 Jambo Sana	 31%
5	 Umzolozolo	 27%

6	 Lady Bomber	 67%
5	 Umzolozolo	 39%
4	 Jambo Sana	 27%
1	 Jet Lavish	 24%
9	 Sun Spectacular	 24%

4	 Jambo Sana	 1:21.44
5	 Umzolozolo	 1:21.91
7	 Blue Palace	 1:22.32
10	Lady Luck	 1:22.56
1	 Jet Lavish	 1:23.01

Race Preview: Saigon Suzie looked unlucky not to win on local debut. Jockey Richard Fourie will 
give her every chance of winning from a good draw. Jambo Sana is capable of a strong finish and 
should be right there in the mix of things. Lady Bomber is improving and was a solid winner of her 
latest start so could defy the handicapper.
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第  1 场	 6:25 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 2200公尺
1	 096745	双子	 Two For The Boys	 60	 [	 7]	 比苏杜(4)	 12.8%	 米奇利	 7.3%
2	 493232	终极城市	 Terminal Velocity	 59	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 格林福	 18.8%
3	 353243	伍赛尔夫	 Aethelwulf	 55.5	 [	 5]	 朗姆占	 6.7%	 米奇利	 7.3%
4	 084433	特伦布朗	 Mont Tremblant	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 10.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
5	 605796	核能动力	 Nuclear Power	 53.5	 [	 6]	 莱尔多	 4.7%	 欧度真	 7.7%
6	 78659	糖宝爱恋	 Sugar Baby Love	 52	 [	 4]	 杜基特(4)	 7.6%	 迪吉	 14.9%
7	 638787	多莉女孩	 Tori’s Girl	 52	 [	 3]	 纳洛维	 7.4%	 格林福	 18.8%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 2	终极城市

	 6	 糖宝爱恋

	 4	 特伦布朗

	 3	 伍赛尔夫

2	 终极城市	 56%
3	 伍赛尔夫	 22%
4	 特伦布朗	 17%
5	 核能动力	 5%

4	 特伦布朗	 17% 4	 特伦布朗	 2:18.02
1	 双子	 2:18.56
5	 核能动力	 2:27.01

赛事预览: 终极城市 近4仗皆于胶沙地赛道中的表现不俗，今仗增程至更合适的赛程，不失为本

场头号争胜分子。 伍赛尔夫 近5仗于胶沙地赛道中，有稳健的表现，但常于末段乏力，若此番

能保留末段冲刺力，有一定的机会摘得桂冠。 特伦布朗 一直徘徊在胜利边缘，此役势必能奋战

到底，夺魁不难。 糖宝爱恋 首次挑战本地赛道，有望发挥出最佳状态，值得期待。

第  2 场	 7:00 PM	 (91,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 327315	破坏王	 Smashing	 60	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 12.1%	 格林福	 18.8%
2	 545224	无敌少女	 Unconquerable Lady	 56	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 14.9%
3	 385911	好主意	 Great Notion	 56	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 格林福	 18.8%
4	 059131	快乐妻子	 Happy Wives	 56	 [	 2]	 文尼	 3.2%	 格林福	 18.8%
5	 374232	再度为王	 Kings Again	 54	 [	 1]	 纳洛维	 7.4%	 格林福	 18.8%
6	 413464	普希拉	 Priscilla Maisey	 54	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 10.9%	 纳尔	 10.2%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	好主意

	 2	 无敌少女

	 1	 破坏王

	 4	 快乐妻子

3	 好主意	 100%
5	 再度为王	 56%
1	 破坏王	 50%
6	 普希拉	 33%
4	 快乐妻子	 22%

1	 破坏王	 56%
4	 快乐妻子	 44%
3	 好主意	 44%
5	 再度为王	 40%
2	 无敌少女	 28%

1	 破坏王	 1:07.93
4	 快乐妻子	 1:08.67
2	 无敌少女	 1:09.14
3	 好主意	 1:09.50
5	 再度为王	 1:09.62

赛事预览: 好主意 近2仗的表现突飞猛进，展现出前速迅猛的步速，并连续获得胜利，其中包括

一场于此地的草地赛事和一场胶沙地赛事，返战此地游刃有余，有机会上演帽子戏法。 来自同

一马房的 破坏王 和 快乐妻子 均具备稳健的状态与实力，于此阵容中皆有望争得奖金。 无敌少
女 上仗中未能发挥出真正实力，但今在较小规模的赛阵中，不失为危险分子之一。

第  3 场	 7:35 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 490134	爆冲行驹	 Warofdynamite	 62	 [	 2]	 比苏杜(4)	 12.8%	 米奇利	 7.3%
2	 920587	一号威廉	 William The First	 61.5	 [	 4]	 莱尔多	 4.7%	 迪吉	 14.9%
3	 565361	迅速一刻	 On An Impulse	 60.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 14.9%
4	 677966	吹风	 Blowin In The Wind	 58	 [	 5]	 朗姆占	 6.7%	 吉拉	 5.8%
5	 518	凯登萨	 Cadenza	 57	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 格林福	 18.8%
6	 131833	拉胡大王	 King Rahul	 55	 [	 7]	 杜基特(4)	 7.6%	 欧度真	 7.7%
7	 523765	诺托利斯	 Notorix	 55	 [	 1]	 威伯	 1.3%	 纳尔	 10.2%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	迅速一刻

	 1	 爆冲行驹

	 5	 凯登萨

	 6	 拉胡大王

3	 迅速一刻	 100%
1	 爆冲行驹	 44%
6	 拉胡大王	 33%
5	 凯登萨	 33%
2	 一号威廉	 31%

1	 爆冲行驹	 33%
7	 诺托利斯	 20%
4	 吹风	 17%
6	 拉胡大王	 8%
2	 一号威廉	 7%

7	 诺托利斯	 1:09.12
1	 爆冲行驹	 1:09.69
4	 吹风	 1:09.94
2	 一号威廉	 1:10.26
6	 拉胡大王	 1:10.32

赛事预览: 迅速一刻 上仗于此地的赛事中，以轻松的姿态取得了生涯首胜，今首次为迪吉马房

出战1200米赛事，有机会争得第二次的胜利。 爆冲行驹 近3仗中保持稳健的表现，其中一场于

此地同程中有过获胜记录，返战此程夺冠机会高。 凯登萨 迄今3仗的状态飘忽不定，但两仗前

曾以轻松姿态取得生涯初捷，挑战此程能有更好的发挥。 拉胡大王 近期有着稳健的状态，于此

场合具备一定的竞争力，绝不容小觑。

第  4 场	 8:10 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 634423	克利菲	 Cliffie Clavin	 60	 [	 1]	 亚格拉	 7.5%	 莱塔拉	 9.1%
2	 442275	号角声	 Bugle	 59	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 欧度真	 7.7%
3	 0003	战士之剑	 Warrior’s Sword	 59	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 10.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
4	 784974	我负责	 Blame It On Me	 58.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 纳尔	 10.2%
5	 709045	好闪亮	 Good Shine	 58.5	 [	10]	 威伯	 1.3%	 纳尔	 10.2%
6	 806558	快蹄冠	 Quick Crown	 57.5	 [	 4]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.2%
7	 609684	国际兹	 Global Zee	 57.5	 [	 2]	 杜基特(4)	 7.6%	 麦肯希	 4.0%
8	 00880	埃里斯爱	 Eriks Love	 57	 [	 7]	 比苏杜(4)	 12.8%	 米奇利	 7.3%
9	 004	北境密探	 Nordic Spy	 55	 [	 5]	 莱尔多	 4.7%	 迪吉	 14.9%
10	 5907	全球之选	 World Choice	 55	 [	 8]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 5.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	克利菲

	 8	 埃里斯爱

	 3	 战士之剑

	 4	 我负责

2	 号角声	 33%
3	 战士之剑	 33%
1	 克利菲	 15%

2	 号角声	 67%
1	 克利菲	 21%
4	 我负责	 6%

1	 克利菲	 1:23.00
2	 号角声	 1:24.17
6	 快蹄冠	 1:24.46
7	 国际兹	 1:24.55
4	 我负责	 1:24.88

赛事预览: 克利菲 正徘徊在胜利的边缘，目前已蓄势待发，从良好的排位起步，有望争得冠军

宝座。 战士之剑 上仗中的表现已有显著地提升，于此场合能有更多的突破空间，争胜不难。 

我负责 在本地的首战中跑得接近，上阵此程可带来惊喜。

第  5 场	 8:45 PM	 (94,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 154617	杜拜大山	 Dubai Hills	 62	 [	 4]	 纳洛维	 7.4%	 格林福	 18.8%
2	 416739	福斯先生	 Mr Fox	 62	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 格林福	 18.8%
3	 878377	帕斯农	 Pas De Nom	 60	 [	 6]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.2%
4	 223211	斯沃年	 Silvonian	 58	 [	 2]	 朗姆占	 6.7%	 迪吉	 14.9%
5	 308811	安迪酷哥	 Andy Coogle	 58	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 10.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
6	 023214	法国之火	 French Flame	 56	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 14.9%
7	 369087	罗密奇	 El Romiachi	 56	 [	 7]	 比苏杜(4)	 12.8%	 欧度真	 7.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	安迪酷哥

	 4	 斯沃年

	 6	 法国之火

	 2	 福斯先生

5	 安迪酷哥	 100%
6	 法国之火	 56%
4	 斯沃年	 41%
1	 杜拜大山	 40%
2	 福斯先生	 39%

4	 斯沃年	 100%
3	 帕斯农	 67%
1	 杜拜大山	 40%
6	 法国之火	 33%
7	 罗密奇	 23%

6	 法国之火	 1:21.78
7	 罗密奇	 1:21.84
1	 杜拜大山	 1:22.21
4	 斯沃年	 1:22.32
5	 安迪酷哥	 1:22.51

赛事预览: 出自于状态火热马房的 安迪酷哥，近2仗的表现突飞猛进，并连续获胜，今有望力争

三连捷。 斯沃年 近5仗于胶沙地赛道中，走势不俗，包括2场于此地同程中有过获胜的记录，

返战此程游刃有余，再胜不奇。 来自同一马房的 法国之火 在本地的赛事中，稍欠运势未能争

胜，但目前已蓄势待发，可带来惊喜。 由格林福所训练的 福斯先生 近期上阵于级别较高的赛

事，但依然能力拼到底，此役有一定的胜算，值得留意。

第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (76,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 726026	阿德亚	 Aadehya	 62.5	 [	 1]	 杜基特(4)	 7.6%	 迪吉	 14.9%
2	 355018	跑艇	 Jet Set Run	 60	 [	 5]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 卡尼斯	 2.4%
3	 753481	奎热杰	 Jet Querari	 60	 [	 3]	 莱尔多	 4.7%	 迪吉	 14.9%
4	 91	将军赦免	 General Pardon	 59.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 格林福	 18.8%
5	 085334	节奏王	 Rhythm	 59.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 14.9%
6	 338790	格芬公园	 Griffin Park	 57.5	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 12.1%	 W米勒	 10.0%
7	 168054	飞行工程	 Flight Engineer	 57	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 10.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
8	 159644	皮顿	 Piton De Neige	 52.5	 [	 4]	 比苏杜(4)	 12.8%	 麦肯希	 4.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	5	节奏王

	 4	 将军赦免

	 7	 飞行工程

	 3	 奎热杰

3	 奎热杰	 100%
4	 将军赦免	 100%
2	 跑艇	 33%
1	 阿德亚	 30%
8	 皮顿	 25%

7	 飞行工程	 33%
2	 跑艇	 31%
1	 阿德亚	 27%
5	 节奏王	 20%
6	 格芬公园	 19%

1	 阿德亚	 0:56.11
8	 皮顿	 0:56.26
5	 节奏王	 0:56.69
6	 格芬公园	 0:57.13
2	 跑艇	 0:57.32

赛事预览: 节奏王 首次挑战本地赛道，凭借稳健的状态，夺魁在即。 奎热杰 尽管状态飘忽不

定，但若能发挥出最佳状态，有望摘得桂冠。 将军赦免 首次于本地作战时，状态已有显著地

提升，并胜得精彩，目前已蓄势待发，再胜不难。 飞行工程 近期已循序渐进，上阵此程不容

小觑。
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第  7 场	 10:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 086121	家的力量	 Family Power	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 14.9%
2	 104961	精美	 Exquisite	 58.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 格林福	 18.8%
3	 224424	皇族市女	 Royal City Girl	 57	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 10.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
4	 159676	红阿拉伯	 Arabian Red	 55.5	 [	 4]	 比苏杜(4)	 12.8%	 格林福	 18.8%
5	 777874	波斯尼	 Bosnay	 54	 [	 5]	 杜基特(4)	 7.6%	 欧度真	 7.7%
6	 649511	白溪	 White Waters	 54	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 12.1%	 W米勒	 10.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	家的力量

	 2	 精美

	 6	 白溪

	 3	 皇族市女

2	 精美	 100%
1	 家的力量	 83%
3	 皇族市女	 50%
6	 白溪	 50%
4	 红阿拉伯	 36%

1	 家的力量	 56%
4	 红阿拉伯	 44%
2	 精美	 33%
3	 皇族市女	 33%
5	 波斯尼	 25%

5	 波斯尼	 1:34.98
1	 家的力量	 1:35.00
3	 皇族市女	 1:35.46
4	 红阿拉伯	 1:35.55
2	 精美	 1:38.47

赛事预览: 家的力量 近3仗中表现突出，现阶段处于巅峰状态，上阵此程更合心意，是不容忽视

的主要争胜分子。 精美 于本地的首战中获得胜利，且擅长于此跑道作战，形势有利，有望再下

一城。 皇族市女 曾于此地同程的赛事中，有过不错的表现，今有机会争得奖金。 白溪 此番出

自于状态火热的马房，并与首选骑师搭档出战，具备强烈的争胜本钱。

第  8 场	 10:35 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 费威胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 000155	奢华班机	 Jet Lavish	 64	 [	 4]	 比苏杜(4)	 12.8%	 米奇利	 7.3%
2	 601970	贝伊公主	 Princess Of Bayeux	 61	 [	 9]	 文尼	 3.2%	 格林福	 18.8%
3	 516962	西贡苏斯	 Saigon Suzie	 61	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 格林福	 18.8%
4	 812532	詹波萨娜	 Jambo Sana	 60.5	 [	12]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 14.9%
5	 117348	安佐罗	 Umzolozolo	 60.5	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 12.1%	 W米勒	 10.0%
6	 221221	轰炸女侠	 Lady Bomber	 60	 [	 7]	 亚格拉	 7.5%	 莱塔拉	 9.1%
7	 717456	蓝色宫殿	 Blue Palace	 58.5	 [	11]	 杜基特(4)	 7.6%	 科特珍	 9.4%
8	 652995	卡马卡兹	 Kamakazi	 58.5	 [	 6]	 塔卡	 7.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.2%
9	 025745	阳光战士	 Sun Spectacular	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 10.9%	 米奇利	 7.3%
10	 715177	幸运少女	 Lady Luck	 57	 [	10]	 威伯	 1.3%	 纳尔	 10.2%
11	 885341	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 53.5	 [	 5]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 5.2%
12	 663417	达令女孩	 Darling Girl	 52	 [	 3]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	西贡苏斯

	 4	 詹波萨娜

	 6	 轰炸女侠

	 7	 蓝色宫殿

6	 轰炸女侠	 83%
3	 西贡苏斯	 67%
11	最后王朝	 50%
4	 詹波萨娜	 31%
5	 安佐罗	 27%

6	 轰炸女侠	 67%
5	 安佐罗	 39%
4	 詹波萨娜	 27%
1	 奢华班机	 24%
9	 阳光战士	 24%

4	 詹波萨娜	 1:21.44
5	 安佐罗	 1:21.91
7	 蓝色宫殿	 1:22.32
10	幸运少女	 1:22.56
1	 奢华班机	 1:23.01

赛事预览: 西贡苏斯 于本地的首战中，在关键时刻被对手反超在前，最终屈居亚军，今由霍励

贤执缰，凭借排位优势，可扳回一城。 詹波萨娜 具备后劲充沛的优势，此役能与群驹一斗，夺

魁在即。 轰炸女侠 近期于一场赛事中表现稳健，以较大的差距取得胜，现已越战越勇，凭借素

质不凡，有机会脱颖而出。
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